- 1 - Part Number Decoder
EDO/FP DIMM/SODIMM Code Information
1. Memory Module(M)
2. Module Configuration
3 : DIMM
4 : 8 Byte SODIMM
3~4. Data bits
44 : x144 bit                               66 : x64 U-DIMM
72 : x72 bit
5. Mode, Vcc
C : FP, 5.0V F : EDO, 3.3V
V : FP, 3.3V
6~7. Depth
04 : 4M 08 : 8M
16 : 16M 32 : 32M
8. Refresh
0 : 4K Cycle 8 : 8K Cycle
9. Composition Component
0 : x4
3 : x8
4 : x16
10. Component Generation
11. Package
J : SOJ-400(Gold)
N : STSOP
T : TSOP2-400(Gold)
12. PCB Revision
0 : None 1 : 1st Rev.
2 : 2nd Rev. 3 : 3rd Rev.
4 : 4th Rev.
13. "─"
14. Power
C : Normal, Self Ref.
L : Low, Self Ref.
15~16. Speed
<tRAC>
50 : 50 ns
60 : 60 ns
17~18. Customer  (Special Handling)
"Customer List Reference"
M X X X X X X X X X X X - X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18